- A19 581-40

IAPO2Rec'd PCT 31 AUG 2007 11/885439

Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RECORDATION FORM COVED SUBER 09-12-2007

103444196

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

			_		Attorney Docket No. 133696				
	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.								
	1.	A. Name of conveying parties:	2.	A.	Name and address of receiving party:				
;		[1] Akira NAGATOMI [2] Kenji SAKANE			DOWA ELECTRONICS MATERIALS CO., LTD. 14-1, SOTOKANDA 4-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU TOKYO 101-0021 JAPAN				
-	1	B. Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
	3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name & address attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
	I	Assignment Merger							
		☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name							
		Other							
ţ.		B. Execution Date: [1] AUGUST 21, 2007 AND [2] AUGUST 22, 2007	ł		11/885439				
	4.	This document is being filed together with a new application.							
		A. Patent Application No.(s)		B.	Patent No.(s)				
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No								
	C. Title of Application: PHOSPHOR AND MANUFACTURING METHOD THEREFORE, AND LIGHT EMISSION DEVICE USING THE PHOSPHOR								
		Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Tota	al number of applications and patents involved: 1				
		Name: James A. Oliff	7.	A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
05/2007 GFR	Yi	00000047 1188543/9		B.	Enclosed (Check No. <u>196415</u>)				
5 FC:8021		Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.		dit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to osit account number 15-0461.				
		Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
		James A. Olif Registration No. 27,075 Linda M. Saltiel Registration No. 51,122			Date: August 31, 2007 ver sheet, attachments, and document: 2				

PATENT

REEL: 019826 FRAME: 0382

IAPO2Rec'd PCT 31 AUG 2007

			ASSIGNM	ENT 4 40 O	ミルスロ				
(1-8)	Insert	(1)	Akira NAGATOMI	ENT (5)1 1 /885	1478				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Kenji SAKANE	(6)					
		(3)		(7)	·				
		(4)		(8)					
		-	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(9)	Insert Name of								
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of	(9) DOWA ELECTRONICS MATERIALS CO., LTD.							
	Assignee	(hereing the enti- invention	(10) 14-1, Sotokanda 4-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0021 Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert	(11)	· /						
	Identification such as Title, Case	•	LIGHT EMISSION DEVICE USING THE PHOSPHOR						
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorn	(Attorney Docket No. 133696						
			ch the undersigned has (have) a date herewith or	executed an application for patent in	the United States of America				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) on							
	Application	OII							
(13)	Alternative	(13) Numbe	U.S. application Serial r						
	Identification for filed applications	filed	August 31, 200	7					
applicate any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full right and agroidentific identificate.	tions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agr clication or continuation or clignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agr or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agr nation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned auti of the United States resultin t to convey the entire intere ces that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here	ignee may dees to executivision their in obtaining ees to executional Conveces to perform state of the states of their in as inding on heby grants to	eem necessary. Ite all papers necessary in confect, or any patent or reissue agy evidence and going forward to the all papers and documents antion for Protection of Industrial affirmative acts which notent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of application(s) to the said Assisigned, and that he has not exelim and his heirs, successors, as the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE	also to execute separate assignments rection with any interference which replication based thereon, for the invevith such interference, and perform any act which may be not all Property or similar agreements, hay be necessary to obtain, maintain the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office gnee, as Assignee of the entire interecuted, and will not execute, any agreesing and legal representatives. 1, PLC the power to insert on this assignee of the United States Patent and	nay be declared concerning ntion, and to cooperate with cessary in connection with or confirm by reissue or set to issue any and all Letters est, and covenants that he has ements in conflict herewith, gnment any further				
,000,001		ited by the	undersigned on the date(s) o	pposite the undersigned name(s).					
Date	August 21 =	2007	Inventor Signature	Akira NAGATOMI	(SEAL)				
Date	August 22.			Kenji SAKANE					
Date _	<i>U</i>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Inventor Signature		(SEAL)				
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)				
Date _			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)				
f neithe	This assignment should pre	ferably be s	signed before: (a) a Notary Pub t two witnesses who also sign	lic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Co					
Date			Wîtness						
-									

RECORDED: 08/31/2007

PATENT REEL: 019826 FRAME: 0383